

WBUD050000182024



M.A.C. Case No. 01 of 2024

Order No : 13

Dated : 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner and filing WS by the OP-Ins Com as last chance.

The petitioner has filed show cause and has prayed for acceptance the same. Show cause is accepted being satisfactory.

Petitioner has also filed requisite upon Op-Owner and has prayed for issuing the same. P.fees has been paid. Let the summons be issued at once.

OP Insurance Company files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and rejected as the statutory period for filing WS is over. Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP Ins Com.

To 07.01.2026 for SR/AD of OP-Owner.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688